
FALL 2025 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
A SESSION (FULL TERM)      
Mon. July 28 CPoS Fall Course Substitutions Due 
Mon. July 28 CPoS Fall Major Change Requests Due 
Mon. Aug. 11 First Day of Fall Classes 
Mon.-Tues Aug. 11-12 Late Registration, Add 
Mon. Aug. 11 Late Registration Fee begins 
Mon.-Fri. Aug. 11-15 Drop classes, no W grade 
Tues. Aug. 12 Course Waitlists removed end of business day 
Wed.-Fri. Aug. 13-15 Classes added with instructor permission 
Thurs. Aug. 14 Payment due, 12noon 
Fri. Aug. 15 Classes dropped for non-payment 
Mon. Aug. 18 CPoS Financial Aid Freeze date 
Tues. Aug. 19 Attendance Verification due 
Wed. Aug. 20 Classes dropped for non-attendance 
Mon. Sept. 1 College Closed, Labor Day 
Mon. Oct. 6 Spring 2026 Schedule Open to View 
Mon.-Tues. Oct. 6-7 Fall Break 
Wed. Oct. 8 Midterm Grades Due 
Mon. Oct. 20 Spring 2026 Registration Opens 
Fri. Oct. 24 Last day to drop A session classes with W 
Thurs. Oct. 30* Spring 2026 Graduation Applications due 
Wed. Nov. 26 No Classes 
Thurs.-Fri. Nov. 27-28 College Closed, Thanksgiving Holiday 
Mon. Dec. 1 Last Day A session classes 
Tues. Dec. 2 Reading Day 
Wed.-Tues. Dec 3-9 Finals 
Thurs. Dec. 11 Final Grades Due at 8 AM 
Wed. Dec. 17 Graduation   

 
IMPORTANT CPoS INFORMATION 
^Only classes you are actively registered in on the freeze 
date will be considered for Federal Financial Aid. 
 
^If you are registered in full-term classes and registered for 
a C Session class after the August 18th full-term freeze date, 
the C Session class will NOT be considered for Federal 
Financial Aid. 

B SESSION (1st PART OF TERM) 
Mon. July 28 CPoS Fall Course Substitutions Due 
Mon. July 28 CPoS Fall Major Change Requests Due 
Mon. Aug. 11 First Day of Fall Classes 
Mon.-Tues. Aug. 11-12 Late Registration, Add 
Mon. Aug 11 Late Registration Fee begins 
Mon.-Fri. Aug. 11-15 Drop classes, no W grade 
Tues. Aug. 12 Course Waitlists removed at end of business day 

Wed.-Fri. Aug 13-15 Wed.-Fri. Aug 13-15 Classes added with instructor permission 
Thurs. Aug. 14 Payment due, 12noon 
Fri. Aug. 15 Classes dropped for non-payment 
Mon. Aug. 18 CPoS Financial Aid Freeze date 
Tues. Aug. 19 Attendance Verification due 
Wed. Aug. 20 Classes dropped for non-attendance 
Mon. Sept. 1 College Closed, Labor Day 
Wed. Sept. 17 Last day to drop B session classes with a W 
Wed. Oct. 1 Last day B session classes 
Thurs. Oct. 2 B Session Finals 
Thurs. Oct. 9 Final Grades due at 5 PM 
 

C SESSION (2nd PART OF TERM) 
Payment Due Upon Registration 
Mon. July 28 CPoS Fall Course Substitutions Due 
Mon. July 28 CPoS Fall Major Change Requests Due 
Wed. Oct. 8 First day C Session  
Wed.-Thurs. Oct. 8-9 Late Registration, Add 
Fri.-Tues. Oct. 10-14 Classes added with instructor permission 
Wed.-Tues. Oct. 8-14 Drop classes, no W grade 
Wed. Oct. 15 CPoS Financial Aid Freeze Date  

 (If only registered in C session classes) 
Wed. Oct. 15                      Attendance Verification Due 
Thurs. Oct 16                      Classes dropped for non-attendance 
Fri. Nov. 14 Last day to drop C session classes with W 
Wed. Nov. 26 No Classes 
Thurs.-Fri. Nov. 27-28 College Closed, Thanksgiving Holiday 
Mon. Dec. 1 Last day C Session classes 
Tues. Dec. 2 Reading Day 
Wed.-Tues. Dec. 3-9 Finals 
Thurs. Dec. 11 Final Grades Due at 8 AM 
Wed. Dec. 17 Graduation   

 
*Planning to complete your degree in Spring 2026? 
Graduation Applications for Spring Opens October 1 and are 
due October 30. 
Graduation Application http://bit.ly/43P7FYZ 
 

 

Important Dates for eCampus Classes 

 Full Term 
(G01/M01/GFA) 

Short Session I 
(G02/M02) 

Short Session II (G03/M03) 

First day of class August 18 August 18 October 13 

Late Registration, Add August 18-20 August 18-20 October 13-15 

Drop without a W August 18-22 August 18-22 October 13-17 

Participation Deadline August 24, 11:59 PM August 24, 11:59 PM October 19, 11:59 PM 

Last day to drop with a W October 31 September 24 November 14 

Last day of class December 3 October 7 December 3 

Finals December 4-9 October 8-11 December 4-9 

 


